

A NOMINATION

IN THE SENATE OF JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY

To appoint Ai Vy Le to serve as the liaison to the Faculty Senate of the James Madison University Student Government Association.

Whereas, the Student Senate must vote to confirm the appointment of liaison to the Faculty Senate to attend Faculty Senate meetings on behalf of the James Madison University Student Body to communicate and inform both the Student Senate and Faculty Senate of each others direction for the institution and academic climate, AND;

Whereas, Ai Vy Le has shown a commitment to this organization and possesses the skills necessary to fulfill the duties of this position and advocate in Faculty Senate for the interests of the members of the Student Government Association and for the Student Body as a whole, AND;

Now, therefore, be it Resolved by the Student Senate of James Madison University, That:

The Student Senate of James Madison University confirms Ai Vy Le as liaison to the Faculty Senate for the remainder of the 2023-2024 school year.

This nomination is to be sent to:

I. Dr. Katherine Ott- Walter